RECORDATION COVER SHEET – PATENT APPLICATION

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

POWERFULWAY LIMITED

ADDRESS OF CONVEYING PARTY

Flat H, 23rd Floor, Hoi Sing Court,

Taikoo Shing, HONG KONG

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

POWERFULWAY LIMITED

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

Room 903, 9/F., Island Place Tower,

510 King's Road,

North Point, HONG KONG

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Change of Assignee's address

EXECUTION DATE

June 25, 2005

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

11/055,659

FILING DATE

February 11, 2005

CORRESPONDENCE

RABIN & BERDO PC

ADDRESS

1101 14th street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 (CUSTOMER NO: 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

WEN 227

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[X]Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to

deposite account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

November 18, 2005

(Date)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2.

PATENT REEL: 017039 FRAME: 0502

700226122

Change of Assignee's Address

WHEREAS, <u>POWERFUL WAY LIMITED</u>, a corporation of <u>Hong Kong</u> having previous business address at <u>Flat H, 23rd Floor, Hoi Sing Court, Taikoo Shing, HONG KONG</u>, by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>February 11</u>, <u>2005</u> and appearing at Reel <u>016276</u>, Frame <u>0749</u>, of U.S. Patent Application No. <u>11/055,659</u> filed <u>February 11, 2005</u> entitled <u>Ink cartridge for ink-jet printer</u>;

WHEREAS, <u>POWERFUL WAY LIMITED</u>, since June 25, 2005, has moved to its new business address at <u>Room 903, 9/F., Island Place Tower, 510 King's Road, North Point, HONG KONG</u>.

Bet 4 beach.		
(Signature)	Date:	November 8, 2005
Robert H. Berdo, Jr. (Printed Name)		
Attorney (Title)		

PATENT REEL: 017039 FRAME: 0503